 Effect of particle size of KL zeolite supporting Pt catalyst on n-octane aromatization
Trakarnroek, S.1, Ittisanronnachai, S.1, Osuwan, S.1, Rirksomboon, T.1, Jongpatiwut, S.2,
and Resasco, D.E.2
1The Petroleum and Petrochemical College, Chulalongkorn University, Bangkok, Thailand,
10330
2School of Chemical, Biological, and Materials Science, The University of Oklahoma,
Norman, OK 73019
©2004 Trakarnroek, S., Ittisanronnachai, S., Osuwan, S., Rirksomboon, T., Jongpatiwut, S.,

(ppm)
Seeding
(%)
Particle
size
(µm)
Surface
area
(m2/g)
Pore
volume
(cm3/g)
Si/Al
Commercial KL n/a n/a n/a n/a 0.53 302 0.206 3.0
A17/C30/B1 17 30 115 0.0 1.81 124 0.092 3.6
A24/C30/B1 24 30 115 0.0 1.47 144 0.093 3.3
A30/C30/B1 30 30 115 0.0 1.51 n/a n/a n/a
A24/C30/B2 24 30 330 0.0 1.63 147 0.122 n/a
A24/C30/B3 24 30 445 0.0 2.07 156 0.124 n/a
A24/C25/B1/S0.2 24 25 115 0.2 1.37 n/a n/a n/a
A24/C25/ B1/S0.5 24 25 115 0.5 1.37 n/a n/a n/a
A24/C25/ B1/S2.0 24 25 115 2.0 0.99 239 0.158 n/a
A24/C25/ B1/S5.0 24 25 115 5.0 0.94 228 0.171 2.93
A24/C25/ B1/S8.0 24 25 115 8.0 1.14 136 0.100 n/a
1.2   Effect of Barium